
General $1,646,251

Capital Outlay $1,793,626

Pension $273,555

Special Education $75,582

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512

Owner Occupied $3.383

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.001

Special Education $1.567

Bond Redemption $0.858

Capital Outlay $2.738

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,927,430

$237,125

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$3,164,555Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $261,191,109

Owner Occupied $297,919,880

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $90,963,386

Total $650,074,375

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

13.3

29.0%

61.0

$44,679Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 588.259

9-12 233.883

618.532

245.032

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 822.142 863.565

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 862

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 70

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 17.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

49

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 194

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 862

Educational Funds $7,930

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 43.85

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 872.88

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

39

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.3

22.2

22.7

23.0

23.2
148

2018-2019 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St Canton SD 57013

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,911

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $487,948

Capital Projects $3,864,804

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,176,605

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$995,989

$15,183

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $312,416

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,282,111

County $27,832

State $3,118,646

Federal $180,194

Total $5,608,782

$1,739,730

$0

$0

$0

$974,833

$0

$237,125

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,739,730 $1,211,958 $327

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$327

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$435,902

$605,746

$361,153

$9,201

$3,093

$0

$55,532

$8,985

$0

$0

$518,610

$37,906

$97,670

$108,268

$40,489

$18,477

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$490,490

$14,639

$0

$424,416

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$167,096 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$665,333 $155,179 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,161,227

$0

$0

$335,178

$434,644

$108,613

$0

$247,752

$17,649

$13,442

$0

$0

$0

$210,168

$692,037

$0

$0

$81,281

$188,496

$35,208

$0

$77,650

$1,731

$1,834

$0

$0

$0

$53,930

$219,267

$15,183

$0

$109,078

$25,906

$17,887

$48,765

$367,452

$393,724

$294,446

$0

$0

$0

$34,443

$522,597

$0

$0

$5,900

$1,624

$4,350

$0

$94,247

$44,071

$29,939

$0

$0

$0

$49,078

$0

$0

$0

$2,160

$0

$0

$3,816,039

$33,311

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,703

$1,884

$0

$0

$3,069

$63,344

$1,038

$0

$100

$0

$13,605

$0

$0

$1,006,558

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton School District 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$318,760 $316,603

$5,733,453 $1,203,722 $1,276,076 $0Total Expenditures

$4,528,672 $1,132,167 $1,526,150 $751,807 $3,854,213 $1,089,598


