

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

800 N Main St Canton SD 57013 Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 194

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	862			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	862			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	872.88			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	70			
Home School ADM	43.85			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	148			
% Special Needs Students*	17.2%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.0%			
District Dropout Rate	1.3%			
District Attendance Rate	95.2%			
Student to Staff Ratio	14.1			
Number of Graduates	49			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$44,679
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	29.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	61.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	22.7
Math	22.2
Reading	24.3
Science	23.0
Composite Score	23.2
Number Tested	39

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,911

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	588.259	618.532			
9-12	233.883	245.032			
Total	822.142	863.565			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$7,930

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$2,927,430
Special Education	\$237,125
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,164,555
* Includes special one-time allocat	ion.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$650,074,375
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$90,963,386
Owner Occupied	\$297,919,880
Agricultural	\$261,191,109

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,646,251
Capital Outlay	\$1,793,626
Special Education	\$75,582
Pension	\$273,555
Impact Aid	\$0

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.512
Owner Occupied	\$3.383
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.001
Special Education	\$1.567
Capital Outlay	\$2.738
Bond Redemption	\$0.858

Canton School District 41-1

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,282,111	\$1,739,730	\$974,833	\$327	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$27,832	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$490,490	\$487,948
State	\$3,118,646	\$0	\$237,125	\$0	Capital Projects	\$14,639	\$3,864,804
Federal	\$180,194	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$318,760	\$316,603
Total	\$5,608,782	\$1,739,730	\$1,211,958	\$327	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

P			
General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
\$3,176,605	\$424,416	\$995,989	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$15,183	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$435,902	\$3,093	\$97,670	\$0
\$605,746	\$0	\$108,268	\$0
\$167,096	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$665,333	\$155,179	\$0	\$0
\$361,153	\$55,532	\$40,489	\$0
\$9,201	\$8,985	\$18,477	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$518,610	\$0	\$0
\$312,416	\$37,906	\$0	\$0
\$5,733,453	\$1,203,722	\$1,276,076	\$0
	\$3,176,605 \$0 \$435,902 \$605,746 \$167,096 \$0 \$665,333 \$361,153 \$9,201 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$312,416	\$3,176,605 \$424,416 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$107,090 \$0 \$167,096 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$155,179 \$361,153 \$55,532 \$9,201 \$8,985 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$10 \$18,610 \$312,416 \$37,906	\$3,176,605 \$424,416 \$995,989 \$0 \$0 \$15,183 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$435,902 \$3,093 \$97,670 \$605,746 \$0 \$108,268 \$167,096 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$361,153 \$55,532 \$40,489 \$9,201 \$8,985 \$18,477 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$18,610 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$16,610 \$0 \$12,416 \$37,906 \$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$3,161,227	\$692,037	\$219,267	\$522,597	\$0	\$1,884	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$15,183	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$335,178	\$81,281	\$109,078	\$5,900	\$2,160	\$3,069	
Administration Services	\$434,644	\$188,496	\$25,906	\$1,624	\$0	\$63,344	
Fiscal Services	\$108,613	\$35,208	\$17,887	\$4,350	\$0	\$1,038	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$48,765	\$0	\$3,816,039	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$247,752	\$77,650	\$367,452	\$94,247	\$33,311	\$100	
Transportation Services	\$17,649	\$1,731	\$393,724	\$44,071	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$13,442	\$1,834	\$294,446	\$29,939	\$0	\$13,605	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,006,558	
Co-Curricular	\$210,168	\$53,930	\$34,443	\$49,078	\$2,703	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,528,672	\$1,132,167	\$1,526,150	\$751,807	\$3,854,213	\$1,089,598	

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.